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Dates to Remember: 
 

*Reminder:  School campus is open at 8:30 
school days.  Please don’t arrive any earlier.  

Thank you! 
 

*All School Field Trip to Water Works Park:  
Tuesday, June 3rd 

*Thursday, @ 5:30:  8th Grade Graduation Jun 5, 2025
*Friday, June 6, 2025: Last day of school 

 
 

                         * 
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​ Mrs. Hanna’s TK - 3rd Grade 
 

Mrs. Hanna’s TK-3rd Grades 



 Mrs. Hanna’s TK-3rd Grades 

 
Memorial Day is here! We are remembering in class that it’s a day to remember and honor those who died 
in service to our country. It's a time to remember their bravery and dedication to our freedom. It’s about 
the importance of remembering those who served and died, and the sacrifices their families made. We are 
grateful! What did you all do on Memorial Day? 

In history this week, we are learning about the past and comparing it to the present. What was it like 
living 150 years ago? How much did people work? Were there things that took longer to accomplish and 
finish then they do now? A lot of questions and a lot of interesting things to discover. Another subject 
from the past are machines. What did people use machines for 150 years ago compared to what we use 
machines for now? What has technology given to us? How has it changed life? It’s interesting to know 
how communication has changed over the years and even how we used to cook/eat and how we have our 
meals now. What is different, what is the same? Is our life better with all this convenience? So many 
things to talk about and discuss. We do enjoy living in this day and age!​
In science, we are still learning about electricity. Last week we learned about static electricity and this 
week we are learning about an electric current, the kind of electricity that flows in our house and makes 
our appliances work. We use so much electricity every day. We had many stories of what we did when we 
didn’t have electricity! Can we live without electricity? Of course we can! But it sure is nice to have it.​
In math, there are many different things happening. Kindergarten is learning about positions. Is it next to? 
Is it beside, in front of something or behind something. Is it above something or below something? First 
grade is carrying on with fractions and learning about equal and unequal parts. Fractions using 1/2 and 
1/4. and how many equal a whole shape. Second grade is learning more about time; the difference 
between a.m. and p.m. and elapsed time. How long does it take to do something and how do you calculate 
it? Third grade is also continuing on with telling time. They are also measuring -whether it’s inches or 
centimeters. Next they will be introduced to mass - whether it’s grams or kilograms, liters or milliliters.​
In language arts, kindergarten is learning about synonyms and antonyms. What are they and how do we 
use them? First grade is learning about prefixes and suffixes. How do we build them and how do we take 
them apart and which are correct? Second grade is learning about comparative adjectives. Do you use 
young, younger or youngest? Compound words are discussed in third grade as well as continuing on with 
comparative adjectives, just like second grade, but a little bit more advanced. They are also going to be 
learning about comparative adverbs as well and starting on subject and object pronouns. So many, many 
skills to learn. 
 They are all doing so well and have come so far this year. I am quite proud of all of them and what 
they’ve accomplished. It has been such a great year! Well done! 
 Every day is a gift when we get to learn and grow together! Enjoy today! Enjoy your summer!!!​
Mrs. Hanna 

 

 



 
 

 Mr. Kempkey’s 4th-8th Grade  

     
Hello Oak Run Families! 
We’re down to the final week of school—and it’s shaping up to be a fun and memorable 
one! On Tuesday, our class will be heading to the water park for our field trip. It’s a great 
way to celebrate all the hard work this year. Then, on Thursday, we’ll have our graduation 
ceremony to honor our amazing students and their accomplishments. 
Until then, this week is all about staying focused and soaking up as much learning as 
possible before summer break. Some students have already finished their workbooks, 
while others are diligently working to complete the last few pages. I’m especially proud 
that a few students have even asked if they can take their workbooks home to keep 
learning over the summer—that enthusiasm makes me so happy! 
We’re also wrapping up our clubs, music, and all the other exciting activities we’ve 
enjoyed throughout the year. This week was particularly interesting—I told the students 
they could earn free time if they focused and completed their work quickly. To my 
surprise, everyone was super focused and earned that free time! During free time, 
students chose to explore art, computer science, geometry, a second language, or 
typing—electives they will encounter in high school and college. It’s wonderful to see 
their curiosity and motivation to learn even when given a choice. 
Thank you for your continued support this year. Have a wonderful weekend, and get 
ready for a fantastic final week! 
Warmly, 
Mr. Kempkey 

 

 

 



 

We will be Singing and Playing our Special 

Music to celebrate our Graduates….. 

Thursday, June 5th@ 5:30! 

 

 

 

 



 

Hello Families of Oak Run School !! 

We are getting ready to print this year's memory book/Yearbook! 

To keep our cost down the yearbooks will be printed per number of orders 
we receive. 

That said, PLEASE let Ms. Kim know as soon as possible if you plan to  

purchase a yearbook ($15.00).We don't want you or your student to miss  

out on this year's memories!! 

 

Thank you!!! 

Ms. Kim 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   

 
 
 

 

 

 
MONDAY 

2nd 

 
TUESDAY 

3rd 

 
WEDNESDAY 

4th 

 
THURSDAY 

5th 

 
FRIDAY 

6th 
Breakfast  

 
French Toast 
w/Sausage 

Or 
Cereal with 
Fruit & Milk 

Breakfast  
 

Cheesy Egg 
Scramble 

Or 
Cereal with 
Fruit & Milk 

 

Breakfast 
 

Ham &  Egg 
Sandwich 

Or 
Cereal with 
Fruit & Milk 

 

 

         
Breakfast 

Bacon, Eggs & 
Toast 

Or 
Cereal with 
Fruit & Milk 

 

Breakfast 
 

Biscuits & 
 Gravy 

Or 
Cereal with 
Fruit & Milk 

 
 

 
Lunch 

 
Chicken  

Penne Pasta 

 w/ Corn & Salad 

 

Fruit & Milk 

 
 

Lunch  
 

(Field Trip) 
Sack  

Lunch 
 
 
 

Lunch 
 

Beef Tacos w/ 
Lettuce, Cheese &  

Tomato 
 

Fruit & Milk 

 

Lunch 
  

Hot Dogs, 
Chips & 

Salad 
 

Fruit & Milk 
 
 

Lunch 
 

Pizza &  
Salad 

 
 

Fruit & Milk 
 
 



VAN STOPS 

 

 * Please know that the school van  has a 3 minute waiting limit at each stop. 

 *If you want your student to be a Van Rider, you must  let the office know, so that 
they can be added to our schedule. 

 

 A.M. Route  (Palo Cedro) 

 Allen & Dahl @ 7:10 
 A.M Route (Oak Run)​ ​ ​ ​  
 Thomas @ 8:05  
  Bullskin Ridge & Phillips@ 8:23 
​ ​ ​  
 
P.M. Route (Oak Run): Mon. - Thurs.​ ​ P.M. Route (Oak Run): Friday 
 Thomas @ 3:38​ ​ ​                            Thomas @ 2:38 
​ ​ ​   
​ ​ ​  
P.M. Route (Palo Cedro/Redding) 
 Rare Air @ 4:50​ ​ ​     Rare Air @ 3:50 
 Allen & Dahl @ 4:35​​                Allen & Dahl @ 3:35 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

E Mail Directory 
 

●​ Mark Telles​ ​ Interim Superintendent/Principal ​ mtelles@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Connie Starnes                      Administrative Assistant                 cstarnes@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Anne Hanna​ ​           TK – 3rd Grade Teacher​                ahanna@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Wallace Kempkey​ ​ 4th – 8th Grade Teacher ​           wkempkey@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Andrea Sellers​​            Instructional Aide/SLPA​               asellers@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Kara Livingston​​           Instructional Aide.        ​           klivingston@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Jill Spooner                            Librarian                                         jspooner@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Kim Patterson                       Community Connect Advocate   kpatterson@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Glynn Gregory​​          School Psychologist​ ​                ggregory@junctionesd.net 

●​ Mary Zerba           ​         Food Manager/Cook​​              mzerba@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Becky Carr​ ​ ​ Office/Music Instructor​                  bcarr@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Laura  Angelides                       RSP Teacher                                        langelides@mvjpa.com 

●​ Wayne Freeman​ ​ Bus Driver/Maintenance ​         wfreeman@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Kandace Baugh​ ​   School Board Member ​              kbaugh@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Shawn Hill                                 School Board Member                      shill@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Shauna Kittrell___________ School Board Member                        Shaunak@gmail.com 

●​ Candy Maurer                          School Board Member             cmaurer@oakrunschool.org 

●​ Peggy McConnaughy              School Board Membe_____pmcconaughy@oakrunschool.org 

 

mailto:mlivingston@oakrunschool.org
mailto:kborders@oakrunschool.org
mailto:mzollars@oakrunschool.org
mailto:asellers@oakrunschool.org
mailto:klivingston@oakrunschool.org
mailto:ggregory@junctionesd.net
mailto:kstomps@oakrunschool.org
mailto:bcarr@oakrunschool.org
mailto:wfreeman@oakrunschool.org
mailto:dmasala@oakrunschool.org
mailto:shill@oakrunschool.org

